
1_

=

0

:
Republic of the Philippines

EASTERN VISAYAS STATE TINWERSTTY
ORMOC CITY CAMPUS

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

l,lission
Derelop a Strong Technologicailv and

Professiural Competent Prodrtctive Humar.

Resourcc Embued wifh Posilive Valu;s

Nceded to Propol Sustainable l)eveloPrncnl.

ORIGINAL
Sheet No. 3 of 3

\iision
A Lcading State IJniversit!,

in Technogical and Prolbssional

Education.

OFFIGIAL TRANS TIIPT OF RECORD
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Name:

Date of Birth
MARIAVENUS OLAN.OLAN DULCE Address: Brgy. San lsidro Ormoc City

March 06, 1999
ParenUGuardian: Rogelio Dulce

Place of Birth: Palo Leyte
Address:
Place:

Brgy. San Isidro Ormoc City

NCEE Percentile Rank: Date Taken

PRELIMINARY EDUCATION lsrare oF ADMrssloN

Elementary: Cogon Cerltral School 2011 Date of Admission; 05/06/2015

Credentials: Form 137-A; Cert. of Good Moral; Live Birth
Secondary: Western Leyte College of Ormoc City lnc. 2015 Remarksr GRADUATE

DESCRIPTIVE TITLES

Lit 1 1 Literature of the Philippines

MAPEH 343 Rondalla Playing & lnstrumentation

MAPEH 352 Methods & Strategies in Teaching MAPEH

i'4APEH 363 Coaching & Officiating Sports Events, Dance Competition & Music Act

Prof Ed 363 Assessment of Student Learning 2

Soc Sci 15 Philippine History
Soc Sci 21 Rizal's Life, Works & Writings
Soc Sci 22 Society and Culture (wl Famity Planning & Current lssues)

Speeial Topic 1 Teaching Multi-Cultural Classrooms
2018 FIRST SUMMER

i,'1APEH 382 Aquatics
MAPEH 392 Organization & Management of MAPEH
Prcf Ed 413 The Teaching Profession
201 8.2019 FIRST SEMESTER

FS 6 On Becoming a Teacher
L.il 12 Literature of the World

MAPEH 372 Special Education for IVIAPEH

MAPEH 412 Sofeggio & Applied Piano
MAPEH 423 Practicum for MAPEH/ Health Fracticum

MAPEH 432 Choral Works & Conducting
Special Topic 2 Problem-Based Teaching

Special Topic 3 DRRM (Disaster Risk Reduction Mgt. & Educ in Emergencies)
20,I 8.2019 SECOND SEMESTER

Prof Ed 446 Practice Teaching (Practicumi

Prof Ed 453 LET Review

XXXXXXXTRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS CLOSEDXX

TITLE OR DEGREE CONFERRED

Bachelor of Secondary Education
Major: Music, Arts, Physical Education and Health

Date of Graduatiom July 02, 2019
Granted under Authorithy of the EVSU Academic Council and
Board of Regents:

As Per Board of Reqent Resolution No. 23. Sedes of 2019, with
Special Order No. OCC16-22BSMAPO2, Series of 2019
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1.4

1.5

2.4

1.6

5

c
2

J

J

.,

J

1

2

2
?

1

2
J

3

2
1

1

A

J

2

2.7
1.9

2.4
2.2

1.1

1.5

1.8

1.4

1.8

1.5

2.1
'1.3

1.1

1.8

1.0

1.1

1.5

J'r' -:l ! i\.

l- ;1jri : 9..)

GRANTED HONORABLE DISMISSAL EFFECTIVE
Julv 02, 20'19

Re Exam Credits

1.0 Excellent 2.6-3.0

.1-1 .5 Superior 3.1-4.0

.6-2.0 VeryGood 4.1-5.0

GRADING M
:!n-Fair or

Failure

1-2.5 Good
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