

Vision

A Leading State University

Education.

## Republic of the Philippines

EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY **ORMOC CITY CAMPUS** 

Mission

Develop a Strong Technologically and Professional Competent Productive Human Resource Embued with Positive Values Needed to Propel Sustainable Development





## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

## OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORD

Name:	MARIA VENUS OLAN-OLAN DULCE		Address: Brgy. San Isidro Ormoc City				
Date of Birth:	March 06, 1999	Place of Birth: Palo Leyte					
Parent/Guardian: Rogelio Dulce			Address: Brgy. San Isidro Ormoc City				
NCEE Percent	tile Rank: Date Taken:		Place:				
PRELIMINARY EDUCATION			STATE OF ADMISSION				
Elementary:	Cogon Central School	2011	Date of Admission: 05/06/2015 Course: BSED  Credentials: Form 137-A; Cert. of Good Moral; Live Birth				
Secondary:	Western Leyte College of Ormoc City Inc.	2015	Remarks:	GRADUATE			
	DESCRIPTIVE	TITLES			Final Rating	Re Exam	Credits

Lit 11	Literature of the Philippines	1.4	3
MAPEH 343	Rondalla Playing & Instrumentation	1.5	3
MAPEH 352	Methods & Strategies in Teaching MAPEH	2.0	2
MAPEH 363	Coaching & Officiating Sports Events, Dance Competition & Music Act	1.6	3
Prof Ed 363	Assessment of Student Learning 2	2.4	3
Soc Sci 15	Philippine History	2.7	3
Soc Sci 21	Rizal's Life, Works & Writings	1.9	3
Soc Sci 22	Society and Culture (w/ Family Planning & Current Issues)	2.0	3
Special Topic 1	Teaching Multi-Cultural Classrooms	2.2	1
2018 FIRST SUMMER			
MAPEH 382	Aquatics	1.1	2
MAPEH 392	Organization & Management of MAPEH	1.5	2
Prof Ed 413	The Teaching Profession	1.8	3
2018-2019 FIRST SEMESTE	ER		
FS 6	On Becoming a Teacher	1.4	1
Lit 12	Literature of the World	1.8	3
MAPEH 372	Special Education for MAPEH	1.5	2
MAPEH 412	Sofeggio & Applied Piano	2.1	3
MAPEH 423	Practicum for MAPEH/ Health Practicum	1.3	3
MAPEH 432	Choral Works & Conducting	1.1	2
Special Topic 2	Problem-Based Teaching	1.8	1
Special Topic 3	DRRM (Disaster Risk Reduction Mgt. & Educ in Emergencies)	1.0	1
2018-2019 SECOND SEME	STER		
Prof Ed 446	Practice Teaching (Practicum)	1.1	6
Prof Ed 453	LET Review	1.5	3
XXXXXXXTRANSCRIPT	OF RECORDS CLOSEDXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		

DOCSTAMP PAID

## TITLE OR DEGREE CONFERRED

**Bachelor of Secondary Education** 

Major: Music, Arts, Physical Education and Health

Date of Graduation: July 02, 2019

Granted under Authorithy of the EVSU Academic Council and

**Board of Regents:** 

As Per Board of Regent Resolution No. 23, Series of 2019, with Special Order No. OCC16-22BSMAP02, Series of 2019

**GRADING SYSTEM** 

2.6-3.0 Fair or Passing # INe C Incomplete 3.1-4.0 Conditional Failure DRP Dropped

1.6-2.0 Very Good 4.1-5.0 Failure

2.1-2.5 Good

**GRANTED HONORABLE DISMISSAL EFFECTIVE** 

July 02, 2019

VALID ONLY FOR EMPLOYMENT

O.R. No.

420001

Date

07/03/2019

**NOT VALID** WITHOUT SEAL

d Checked by:

Record Incharge

**Certified Correct By** 

ZADA, DMT